Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2013

112,488
115,125
227,613

January
2012

106,632
109,638
216,270

4,149,146 3,167,817
6,143,368 4,632,528
10,292,514 7,800,345

42,368
44,428
86,796

72 58744.44% 42,368 72
237 18645.99% 44,428 237
309 27989.32% 86,796 309

4,191,514 3,167,889
6,187,796 4,632,765
10,379,310 7,800,654

2,310
2,944
1,897

529
7,680

1,966
3,397
1,948

594
7,905

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2013 2011

5.49% 112,488 106,632
5.00% 115,125 109,638
5.24% 227,613 216,270

30.98% 4,149,146 3,167,817
32.61% 6,143,368 4,632,528
31.95% 10,292,514 7,800,345

32.31% 4,191,514 3,167,889
33.57% 6,187,796 4,632,765
33.06% 10,379,310 7,800,654

17.50% 2,310 1,966
-13.34% 2,944 3,397
-2.62% 1,897 1,948
-10.94% 529 594
-2.85% 7,680 7,905

% Change

5.49%
5.00%
5.24%

30.98%
32.61%
31.95%

58744.44%
18645.99%
27989.32%

32.31%
33.57%
33.06%

17.50%
-13.34%
-2.62%
-10.94%
-2.85%

Fiscal Year to Date

2013 2012

920,847 926,580
916,159 923,927
1,837,006 1,850,507

28,003,340 23,671,432
38,095,639 35,893,174
66,098,979 59,564,606

77,780 1,530
104,397 8,550
182,177 10,080

28,081,120 23,672,962
38,200,036 35,901,724
66,281,156 59,574,686

15,302 14,541
22,364 24,936
14,697 14,907

3.326 3.259
55,689 57,643

% Change

-0.62%
-0.84%
-0.73%

18.30%
6.14%
10.97%

4983.66%
1121.02%
1707.31%

18.62%
6.40%
11.26%

5.23%
-10.31%
-1.41%
2.06%
-3.39%




