## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2011	% Change		2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	112,488	106,632	5.49%	112,488	106,632	5.49%		920,847	926,580	-0.62%	
Deplaned	<u>115,125</u>	<u>109,638</u>	5.00%	<u>115,125</u>	<u>109,638</u>	5.00%		<u>916,159</u>	923,927	-0.84%	
Total	227,613	216,270	5.24%	227,613	216,270	5.24%		1,837,006	1,850,507	-0.73%	
Freight a											
Freight (in pounds) Enplaned	4,149,146	3,167,817	30.98%	4,149,146	3,167,817	30.98%		28,003,340	23,671,432	18.30%	
Deplaned	6,143,368	4,632,528	32.61%	6,143,368	4,632,528	32.61%		38,095,639	35,893,174	6.14%	
Total	10,292,514	<del>4,032,328</del> <b>7,800,345</b>	31.95%	10,292,514	<del>4,032,328</del> <b>7,800,345</b>	31.95%		66,098,979	59,564,606	10.97%	
Total	10,292,314	7,600,343	31.93%	10,292,514	7,000,343	31.93%		00,090,979	39,304,000	10.97 7	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	42,368	72	58744.44%	42,368	72	58744.44%		77,780	1,530	4983.66%	
Deplaned	44,428	<u>237</u>	18645.99%	<u>44,428</u>	<u>237</u>	18645.99%		<u>104,397</u>	<u>8,550</u>	1121.02%	
Total	86,796	309	27989.32%	86,796	309	27989.32%		182,177	10,080	1707.31%	
Total Cargo (											
Total Cargo (in pounds) Enplaned	4,191,514	3,167,889	32.31%	4,191,514	3,167,889	32.31%		28,081,120	23,672,962	18.62%	
Deplaned	6,187,796	4,632,765	33.57%	6,187,796	4,632,765	33.57%			35,901,724	6.40%	
Total	10,379,310	7,800,654	33.06%	10,379,310	7,800,654	33.06%		38,200,036 <b>66,281,156</b>	59,574,686	11.26%	
Total	10,373,310	7,000,034	33.00 /6	10,373,310	7,000,034	33.00 /6		00,201,130	33,374,000	11.20 /	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,310	1,966	17.50%	2,310	1,966	17.50%		15,302	14,541	5.23%	
Air Taxi	2,944	3,397	-13.34%	2,944	3,397	-13.34%		22,364	24,936	-10.31%	
General Aviation	1,897	1,948	-2.62%	1,897	1,948	-2.62%		14,697	14,907	-1.41%	
Military	<u>529</u>	<u>594</u>	-10.94%	<u>529</u>	<u>594</u>	-10.94%		<u>3,326</u>	<u>3,259</u>	2.06%	
Total	7,680	7,905	-2.85%	7,680	7,905	-2.85%		55,689	57,643	-3.39%	